
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 
6 

144 
4 

47 
31 

149 
16 
3 

14 
20 
94 
25 
52 
35 

109 
5 

58 
86 

112 
09 
9 

02 
119 
91 
44 
08 
33 
20 

116 
21 
70 
39 

117 
142 
50 
46 
30 
41 
27 
37 

110 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Tim Kezman 
Zane Hodgen 
Mark Boden 
Matthew O'Toole 
Gregory Schermer 
Thomas Herb 
Dan Huberty 
Scott Sewell 
Thomas Herb 
Jon Browne 
Chris Duncanson 
Breton Williams 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Chris Orr 
John Hennessy 
Denny Stripling 
Dominic Starkweather 
David Fiorelli 
Danny Steyn 
Stephen Jeu 
Angelica Sprehe 
Russell Seewald 
Thomas Fowler 
Glen Morris 
Sergio Zlobin 
Peter Federlin 
Carl Fung 
John Elder 
Derrick Ambrose 
Danny Steyn 
Ethan Barker 
Peter Davis 
Charlie Vehle 
James Goughary 
Camdon Jones 
Amy Mills 
William Snyder 
Blake Thompson 
Greg Abel 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
GT1 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
STU 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STU 
STU 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
STU 
T2 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 

Overall BestTm 
2:25.503 
2:26.350 
2:26.486 
2:26.871 
2:27.086 
2:27.179 
2:27.829 
2:29.502 
2:30.004 
2:30.610 
2:31.503 
2:32.009 
2:32.944 
2:33.755 
2:33.998 
2:34.358 
2:35.580 
2:35.583 
2:35.920 
2:36.086 
2:36.836 
2:37.084 
2:37.496 
2:37.833 
2:38.239 
2:38.533 
2:39.251 
2:40.792 
2:41.077 
2:41.693 
2:41.853 
2:41.893 
2:42.300 
2:42.309 
2:43.138 
2:43.186 
2:44.306 
2:44.345 
2:44.963 
2:45.280 
2:45.503 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:25.937 

2:30.076 

2:27.523 

2:27.312 

2:28.669 

2:30.350 

2:28.318 

2:30.778 

2:30.253 

2:30.662 

2:31.744 

2:32.847 

2:33.061 

2:34.774 

2:34.865 

2:34.551 

2:36.225 

2:36.469 

2:36.456 

2:36.171 

2:38.107 

2:37.769 

2:38.383 

2:37.864 

2:39.017 

2:39.126 

2:39.455 

2:41.493 

2:41.171 

2:42.351 

2:41.870 

2:42.347 

2:42.746 

2:43.019 

2:43.159 

2:43.576 

2:44.410 

2:45.774 

2:45.349 

2:45.484 

2:46.212 

2nd Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Franksville WI 

Enid OK 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Wilmette IL 

Davenport IA 

Barrington IL 

Lakeville MN 

Fort Worth TX 

Barrington IL 

DALLAS TX 

Manchaca TX 

Clinton IA 

Oklahoma City OK 

Renton WA 

Eden Prairie MN 

Bothell WA 

McKinney TX 

CAVE CREEK AZ 

Coppell TX 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Houston TX 

Carrollton TX 

Kennewick WA 

Cumming GA 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA 

Bloomington MN 

Brush Prairie WA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Danbury TX 

Houston TX 

Tyler TX 

Bellevue WA 

Southlake TX 

Racine WI 

Tomball TX 

Make/Model 

2016 BMW 235i 

2020 BMW M2 CS 

2020 BMW CS Racing 

2004 Porsche 997.1 C2 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2019 Porsche 991.2 

2021 BMW M2 CS Racing 

2015 Porsche Cayman 

2011 Porsche 997 

2014 Porsche Cayman S 

2003 BMW M3 

2011 Nissan 370Z 

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

2001 BMW 330i 

2004 BMW M3 

2005 BMW 330ci 

2013 Scion FRS 

2015 Scion frs 

2014 Porsche Cayman 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2018 Honda Civic Si 

2018 Subaru BRZ 

2005 BMW 330CI 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1985 Toyota Supra 

1919 Ford mustang 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda 3 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2001 Mazda MIATA 

2001 Acura integra 

Scion FR-S 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2016 Mazda 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2000 Mazda MX5 
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Pos 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

No. 
11 
79 
2 

23 
78 
75 
17 
98 
93 

114 
15 
01 
55 

Name 
William Keeling 
Jim Rainey 
Paolo Salvatore 
Phillip (Keith) Morrow 
Warren Sackman 
James Slechta 
Whitfield Gregg 
David Byassee 
Mirabella Alfaro 
Steven Taake 
Randall Smart 
Jasper Drengler 
Robert MacKenzie 

Class 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STU 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T3 
STL 

Overall BestTm 
2:45.561 
2:45.637 
2:45.999 
2:46.305 
2:46.461 
2:46.896 
2:48.025 
2:48.641 
2:49.075 
2:50.573 
2:53.472 
2:53.980 
3:01.611 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:45.776 

2:46.057 

2:46.379 

2:46.351 

2:47.503 

2:48.113 

2:48.036 

2:49.225 

2:49.378 

2:51.982 

2:54.716 

3:02.291 

2nd Session 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

Palmer TX 

San Antonio TX 

Southlake TX 

Phoenix AZ 

Moab UT 

Bellevue WA 

Denver CO 

Newark TX 

Cypress TX 

League City TX 

Shawano WI 

Georgetown TX 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata (SM) 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1999 Porsche Spec Boxster 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Nissan 300ZX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1999 Mazda 

2004 Mazda 3 s 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2017 Honda Civic SI 

1990 Mazda Miata 
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