





Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

Grp6 - STL/STU/T2/T3/T4

Grp6 Sun Race Grid

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Pos	No.	Name	Class	rerall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	6	Charlie Peter	T2	2:25.503	Saturday Qualifying	2:25.937	Saturday Qualifying	Olathe KS	2016 BMW 235i
2	144	Tim Kezman	T2	2:26.350	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.076	Sat Official Race Resu	Franksville WI	2020 BMW M2 CS
3	4	Zane Hodgen	T2	2:26.486	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.523	Sunday Qualifying	Enid OK	2020 BMW CS Racing
4	47	Mark Boden	T2	2:26.871	Sat Official Race Result	2:27.312	Sat Official Race Resu	Buffalo Grove IL	2004 Porsche 997.1 (
5	31	Matthew O'Toole	T2	2:27.086	Sunday Qualifying	2:28.669	Saturday Qualifying	Wilmette IL	2011 Porsche 997.2
6	149	Gregory Schermer	T2	2:27.179	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.350	Saturday Qualifying	Davenport IA	2011 Porsche 997.2
7	16	Thomas Herb	GT1	2:27.829	Sunday Qualifying	2:28.318	Sunday Qualifying	Barrington IL	2019 Porsche 991.2
8	3	Dan Huberty	T2	2:29.502	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.778	Sat Official Race Resu	Lakeville MN	2021 BMW M2 CS Ra
9	14	Scott Sewell	T2	2:30.004	Saturday Qualifying	2:30.253	Saturday Qualifying	Fort Worth TX	2015 Porsche Cayma
10	20	Thomas Herb	T2	2:30.610	Sat Official Race Result	2:30.662	Sat Official Race Resu	Barrington IL	2011 Porsche 997
11	94	Jon Browne	T2	2:31.503	Saturday Qualifying	2:31.744	Sunday Qualifying	DALLAS TX	2014 Porsche Cayma
12	25	Chris Duncanson	T2	2:32.009	Saturday Qualifying	2:32.847	Saturday Qualifying	Manchaca TX	2003 BMW M3
13	52	Breton Williams	T3	2:32.944	Sat Official Race Results	2:33.061	Sat Official Race Resu	Clinton IA	2011 Nissan 370Z
14	35	Patrick Lipsinic	STU	2:33.755	Saturday Qualifying	2:34.774	Saturday Qualifying	Oklahoma City OK	2000 Subaru Impreza
15	109	Gamaliel Aguilar-Gan	T3	2:33.998	Sunday Qualifying	2:34.865	Sunday Qualifying	Renton WA	2001 BMW 330i
16	5	Chris Orr	T3	2:34.358	Saturday Qualifying	2:34.551	Sunday Qualifying	Eden Prairie MN	2004 BMW M3
17	58	John Hennessy	T3	2:35.580	Sunday Qualifying	2:36.225	Sunday Qualifying	Bothell WA	2005 BMW 330ci
18	86	Denny Stripling	STL	2:35.583	Saturday Qualifying	2:36.469	Sunday Qualifying	McKinney TX	2013 Scion FRS
19	112	Dominic Starkweathe	STU	2:35.920	Sunday Qualifying	2:36.456	Sunday Qualifying	CAVE CREEK AZ	2015 Scion frs
20	09	David Fiorelli	STU	2:36.086	Sat Official Race Results	2:36.171	Sat Official Race Resu	Coppell TX	2014 Porsche Cayma
21	9	Danny Steyn	STL	2:36.836	Sat Official Race Results	2:38.107	Sat Official Race Resu	Fort Lauderdale FL	2007 Mazda MX5
22	02	Stephen Jeu	T3	2:37.084	Saturday Qualifying	2:37.769	Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	2018 Honda Civic Si
23	119	Angelica Sprehe	T4	2:37.496	Saturday Qualifying	2:38.383	Saturday Qualifying	Carrollton TX	2018 Subaru BRZ
24	91	Russell Seewald	T3	2:37.833	Sat Official Race Results	2:37.864	Sat Official Race Resu	Kennewick WA	2005 BMW 330CI
25	44	Thomas Fowler	T4	2:38.239	Sunday Qualifying	2:39.017	Sunday Qualifying	Cumming GA	2006 Mazda MX5
26	08	Glen Morris	T3	2:38.533	Saturday Qualifying	2:39.126	Sat Official Race Resu	Fort Worth TX	1999 Porsche Boxstei
27	33	Sergio Zlobin	T4	2:39.251	Saturday Qualifying	2:39.455	Sat Official Race Resu	Houston TX	2004 Mazda RX8
28	20	Peter Federlin	STU	2:40.792	Sat Official Race Result	2:41.493	Sat Official Race Resu	Austin TX	1985 Toyota Supra
29	116	Carl Fung	T2	2:41.077	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.171	Sat Official Race Resu	Rancho Palos Verdes CA	1919 Ford mustang
30	21	John Elder	STL	2:41.693	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.351	Sat Official Race Resu	Bloomington MN	2000 Mazda Miata
31	70	Derrick Ambrose	T4	2:41.853	Sat Official Race Result	2:41.870	Sat Official Race Resu	Brush Prairie WA	2015 Mazda 3
32	39	Danny Steyn	STL	2:41.893	Sunday Qualifying	2:42.347	Sunday Qualifying	Fort Lauderdale FL	2007 Mazda MX5
33	117	Ethan Barker	T4	2:42.300	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.746	Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	2001 Mazda MIATA

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Peter Davis

Charlie Vehle

James Goughary

Camdon Jones

William Snyder

Blake Thompson

Amy Mills

Greg Abel

STL

T4

STL

T3

STL

STL

T4

STL

2:42.309

2:43.138

2:43.186

2:44.306

2:44.345

2:44.963

2:45.280

2:45.503

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Sunday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Sunday Qualifying

Sunday Qualifying

Sat Official Race Results

2:43.019

2:43.159

2:43.576

2:44.410

2:45.774

2:45.349

2:45.484

2:46.212

Sat Official Race Resu

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Sat Official Race Resu

Sat Official Race Resu

Sunday Qualifying

Sunday Qualifying

Sunday Qualifying

Dallas TX

Danbury TX

Houston TX

Bellevue WA

Southlake TX

Racine WI

Tomball TX

Tyler TX

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Race Director: Mike West / Chair SOM: Bev Heillicher Texas Lone Star Region / Sanction: 21-ST-20298

Printed: 2/7/2021 11:40:55 AM

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

142

50

46

30

41

27

37

110

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits

2001 Acura integra

1994 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX-5

2000 Mazda MX5

2006 Mazda MX5 Spε

Scion FR-S

2016 Mazda







Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

Grp6 - STL/STU/T2/T3/T4

Grp6 Sun Race Grid



Pos	No.	Name	Class	rerall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
42	11	William Keeling	STL	2:45.561	Sunday Qualifying	2:45.776	Sat Official Race Resu	Houston TX	1999 Mazda Miata (S
43	79	Jim Rainey	STL	2:45.637	Sunday Qualifying	2:46.057	Sunday Qualifying	Palmer TX	1990 Mazda Miata
44	2	Paolo Salvatore	T4	2:45.999	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.379	Saturday Qualifying	San Antonio TX	2010 Ford Mustang
45	23	Phillip (Keith) Morrov	T3	2:46.305	Sat Official Race Results	2:46.351	Sat Official Race Resu	Southlake TX	1999 Porsche Spec B
46	78	Warren Sackman	STL	2:46.461	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.503	Saturday Qualifying	Phoenix AZ	1999 Mazda Miata
47	75	James Slechta	STU	2:46.896	Saturday Qualifying	2:48.113	Saturday Qualifying	Moab UT	1993 Nissan 300ZX
48	17	Whitfield Gregg	STL	2:48.025	Saturday Qualifying	2:48.036	Saturday Qualifying	Bellevue WA	1999 Mazda Miata
49	98	David Byassee	T3	2:48.641	Saturday Qualifying	2:49.225	Sat Official Race Resu	Denver CO	1999 Porsche Boxstei
50	93	Mirabella Alfaro	STL	2:49.075	Sat Official Race Results	2:49.378	Sat Official Race Resu	Newark TX	1999 Mazda
51	114	Steven Taake	T4	2:50.573	Sat Official Race Results	2:51.982	Sat Official Race Resu	Cypress TX	2004 Mazda 3 s
52	15	Randall Smart	T4	2:53.472	Sat Official Race Results	2:54.716	Sat Official Race Resu	League City TX	2006 Ford Mustang
53	01	Jasper Drengler	T3	2:53.980	Sunday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Shawano WI	2017 Honda Civic SI
54	55	Robert MacKenzie	STL	3:01.611	Saturday Qualifying	3:02.291	Sat Official Race Resu	Georgetown TX	1990 Mazda Miata

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Race Director: Mike West / Chair SOM: Bev Heillicher Texas Lone Star Region / Sanction: 21-ST-20298

Printed: 2/7/2021 11:40:55 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits